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Contract Information

1a.

b.

1c.

Special Item Numbers (SIN)
SIN 33721

Furniture Systems, Computer Furniture, Filing and Storage, Tables
and Accessories, Upholstered Seating and Multi-Purpose Seating,
Project Management, Reconfiguration and Relocation Services,
Design/Layout and Installation Services

SIN 33721P
Packaged Offices

SIN 337127
Modular Laboratory Furniture Systems

SIN NEW

New Product Introductions

SIN OLM
Order-Level Materials (OLMs)

This SIN is only for products and/or services used in direct support
of the purchase of new furniture. It requires approval from the
ordering Contract Officer. Please contact your local Herman Miller
representative to discuss the appropriate use of this SIN.

SIN 532289
Leasing

Contact Herman Miller participating government dealer for current
leasing information.

Lowest Priced Model
SIN 33721:  G9999.B $10

Not applicable

Maximum Order
SIN 33721, 337127, NEW, OLM

$250,000 net product value

SIN 33721P

$5,000,000 net value

Minimum Order

$100 net

Geographic Coverage
Continental U.S.

Orders for Alaska, Hawaii, and Puerto Rico will be
shipped F.0.B. inland carrier point of exportation.

Point of Production
Zeeland, Ottawa County, Michigan
Spring Lake, Ottawa County, Michigan

Pricing

Prices shown are list. Discounts include Industrial Funding Fee.

SIN 33721

Standard Lead Time, Single Order Net Purchase $100 - 250,000,

includes approved Herman Miller Options Products.

Product Line

Action Office 1

Action Office 2

Aeron

Aside

C-Style Overhead Storage
Canvas Office Landscape Channel
Canvas Office Landscape Dock
Canvas Office Landscape Group
Canvas Metal Desk

Canvas Office Landscape Metal Storage
Canvas Office Landscape Private Office
Canvas Office Landscape Wood Storage
Canvas Office Landscape Vista
Canvas Office Landscape Wall
Caper

Celle

Cosm

Eames® Conference & Dining Tables
Embody

Ethospace System
Everywhere™ Tables
Headway™ Tables

Keyn

Layout Studio®

Lino

Meridian Laterals

Meridian Pedestals

Meridian Towers

Meridian Storage

Mirra 2

Motia Tables

Nevi™ Tables

Nevi Link

OE1 Boundary

OE1 Micro Packs

OE1 Storage

OE1 Tables and Benching
Overlay™

Plex® Lounge Furniture
Renew™ Tables

Renew Link

Sayl

Setu

Swoop Lounge Furniture

Thrive Portfolio

Tu Lateral Files

Tu Pedestals

Tu Storage

Tu Towers

Tu Wood Cases

Tu Wood Cubbies

Tu Wood Credenzas

Tu Wood Pedestals

Tu Wood Towers

Valor™ Family

Verus

Whisk

Discount
From List

73.8%
73.8%
64.5%
64.2%
73.8%
74.8%
74.8%
74.8%
74.8%
74.8%
74/8%
74.8%
74.8%
74.8%
61.5%
59.7%
61.7%
73.6%
59.7%
73.8%
73.8%
73.8%
57.7%
60.7%
63.7%
67.3%
64.2%
62.7%
62.7%
61.7%
73.8%
73.8%
73.8%
72.8%
73.8%
72.8%
73.8%
62.7%
59.5%
73.8%
73.8%
62.2%
59.7%
60.7%
62.0%
74:3%
73.8%
74-3%
74:3%
74.3%
74.3%
74:3%
74-3%
74.3%
54.91%
63.7%
54.91%
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Contract Information

continued

Services

Please refer to section 19 for Terms and Conditions of Installation/
Reconfiguration and Relocation Services.

Project Management

Services under this SIN may be used only in conjuction with the pur

chase of new furniture. Please contact your local Herman Miller rep 7.
resentative to discuss the available labor categories (listed below).

The hourly rates listed are “Not To Exceed” or “NTE” values.

Furniture Project Manager: $64.75 per hour

Furniture Project Coordinator: $49.00 per hour 8.
Build-Out Project Manager: $80.00 per hour
Reconfiguration and Relocation Services 9.
Reconfiguration and Relocation Services will be provided by Herman
Miller, Inc., or its participating dealer based on a fee not to exceed
$55 per hour.
See * Additional Notes for Installation & Reconfiguration and
Relocation Services.
10.

Design/Layout
Design service will be provided by Herman Miller, Inc., or its partici-
pating dealer based on a fee not to exceed $65 per hour. 1
Installation Services
Installation Services will be provided by Herman Miller, Inc., or its
participating dealer based on a fee not to exceed $55 per hour
($82.50 per hour for after-hours Installation).
See * Additional Notes for Installation & Reconfiguration and
Relocation Services.
SIN 337127
Standard Lead Time, Single Order Net Purchase $100 - 250,000, 12.
includes approved Herman Miller Options Products.

Discount
Product Line From List

H o)

Action Lab 58.5% ..
Compass System 58.5%
Co/Struc System 58.5%
Mora System 58.5%
Bedside Cabinets 58.5%
SIN NEW
Standard Lead Time, Single Order Net Purchase $100 - 250,000,
includes approved Herman Miller Options Products.

Discount
Product Line From List 14.
Commend™ Nurses Station 73.3%
Exclave 61.7%
Intent Solution 58.7%
Locale 63.7%
Public Office Landscape 61.7% 15.
Resolve System 69.8%

SIN 33721P

Packaged Office Furniture - Maximum Order $5,000,000
(net).

Includes packaged furniture solutions for customers needing to
furnish an office.

Quantity Discounts
Reference item #6.

Payment Terms
Net 30 days

Government Commercial Credit Card

a. Government commercial credit cards are accepted below the
micropurchase threshold.

b. Government commercial credit cards are accepted above the
micropurchase threshold.

Foreign Items
None

Time of Delivery
a. 9o day ARO

b. Expedited delivery: Items listed in the 10-Day section of the
catalogs are available for expedited delivery.

c. Overnight/2-day delivery: Select items may be available for
overnight or 2-day delivery. Contact Herman Miller or a
participating dealer for availability and rates.

d. Urgent requirements: Agencies may contact contractor or
participating dealer to request faster delivery.

F.0.B.

F.0.B. destination except Alaska, Hawaii, and Puerto Rico, which
will be shipped F.0.B. inland carrier point of exportation.

Ordering Address
a. Herman Miller, Inc.,
Government Customer Care 0161
855 East Main Avenue
Zeeland MI 49464.
b. For supplies and services, the ordering procedures information
on Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPA’s) are found in Federal

Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 8.405-3.

Payment Address.
Herman Miller, Inc.
22764 Network Place
Chicago, IL 60673-1227

Warranty

Herman Miller, Inc., commercial warranty applies.

June 2021
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Contract Information

continued

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Export Packing Charge
Prices supplied on request.

Terms and Conditions of Government Purchase Card Acceptance

Accepted above and below the micropurchase level.

Rental Maintenance and Repair Terms
Not applicable

Terms and Conditions of Installation/Reconfiguration and
Relocation Services

* Additional Notes for Installation & Reconfiguration and
Relocation Services:

FOB Destination (Drop Ship): Price includes product delivery to
the site, brought to the tailgate of the truck. The purchaser is
responsible for unloading.

Prices effective up to the maximum order by SIN only. Above the
MO, pricing shall be negotiated on a case-by-case basis between
the client and local dealer.

Standard Services are Subject to the Following Conditions:

Installation will be performed during normal weekday working
hours.

Adequate facilities for delivery, unloading, moving and staging/
storing the product during the installation process shall be
provided.

Service work will not be hindered by other trades.

Electric, heat, and adequate elevator service will be furnished
without charge.

The immediate installation area shall be complete and free of
debris including the carpet/flooring before installation
commences.

Any work requiring a licensed electrician is the responsibility of
the buyer.

Additional Charges May Apply For:
Major Metro Markets and any non-ground floor installation.

Major Metro Markets include large population centers and
urban environments.

Installation in a clinical/medical environment.

Special restrictions or limits established by local laws, ordinances
or the directions of the buyer, including but not limited to
restrictions on transportations of materials, street access to the
job site and/or dock facilities.

Installations outside of a 50 mile radius of the servicing dealer.
Local Prevailing Wage and/or Union Labor Rates.

Any additional charges shall be quoted by the dealer and
approved by the buyer prior to performance of the work.

Terms and Conditions of Repair Parts
Not applicable

Service and Distribution Points

For service and distribution points nearest you, call
(800) 851 1196.

22,

23.

24a.

Participating Dealers

Access Herman Miller web site for current list of participating
dealers: www.HermanMiller.com/where-to-buy/contact-a-dealer/.
Select your market by using the filter.

Preventive Maintenance
Not applicable

Special Attributes.
2019

TIME Magazine names Cosm to its list of the 100 Best Inventions
of 2019.

Working Mother Magazine names Herman Miller one of the 100
Best Companies for Working Mothers in 2019.

Herman Miller named #12 Overall and #2 in Manufacturing
on Investor’s Business Daily Best ESG (Environmental, Social,
Governance) Companies.

Herman Miller named Silver Level Employer in the Michigan
Veterans Affairs Agency Veteran-Friendly Employer Program.

Herman Miller named “Frontrunner” in Chemical Footprint Project
by Clean Production Action for our chemical management policies
and practices.

Herman Miller receives International Interior Design Association
and Contract’s best showroom design award in the “Large
Showroom” category at NeoCon.

Herman Miller earns its 12th consecutive perfect score in Human
Rights Campaign (HRC) Foundation’s 2019 Corporate Equality
Index.

Geiger One Casegoods receives a Best of NeoCon Silver in the
“Case Goods” category.

Cosm receives a Red Dot Best of the Best Product Design Award in
the “Office Chairs” category.

Cosm receives Gold at the New York DRIVENXDESIGN Award in the
Product Design— Office category.

Lino receives an iF Design Award in the Product Design category.

2018

Herman Miller receives the Corporation of the Year—Consumer
Products award from the Michigan Minority Supplier Development
Council.

Herman Miller achieves the Advanced Excellence in Supplier
Diversity Award from the Great Lakes Women’s Business Council
for doing business with women-owned suppliers.

HermanMiller for Government
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Contract Information

continued

As one of the top-scoring companies in the industry for the four-
teenth consecutive year, Herman Miller has qualified for inclusion
in RobecoSAM’s 2018 Sustainability Yearbook and received the
Silver Class distinction for excellent sustainability performance—
economic, environmental, and social.

Aeron receives Good Design Award from The Chicago Athenaeum
Museum of Architecture and Design.

The Cosm Chair won the 2018 Best of NeoCon Gold Award in the
Ergonomic Seating Category, the Interior Design HiP Award in

the Ergonomic Seating Category, and a #MetropolisLikes Award.
Cosm also won Mix Interiors “Product of the Year—Task” award.

For the 11th consecutive year, Herman Miller received a perfect
score on the Corporate Equality Index and we were designated as
Best Place to Work for LGBT equality. This report evaluates U.S.
companies in terms of diversity, particularly their LGBT-related
policies and practices.

2017

Herman Miller was named the 2017 “Corporation of the Year” in
the consumer products sector by the Michigan Minority Supplier
Development Council (MMSDC).

Herman Miller has received a 2017 SEAL (Sustainability,
Environmental Achievement and Leadership) Business
Sustainability Award.

Herman Miller has earned the 4 Star Diversity Visionary Award.
This award celebrates the diversity, equality, and inclusion work
of Herman Miller. The award is presented at the annual Diversity
Equity Inclusion Summit, held by the Grand Rapids Area Chamber
of Commerce.

Herman Miller named one of the Best and Brightest in Wellness
for the fifth year in a row.

Working Mother magazine has recognized Herman Miller as one
of the 2017 Working Mother 100 Best Companies.

Herman Miller earned our tenth consecutive perfect score in
Human Rights Campaign (HRC) Foundation’s 2017 Corporate
Equality Index.

As one of the top-scoring companies in our industry for the thir-
teenth consecutive year, Herman Miller has qualified for inclusion
in RobecoSAM’s 2017 Sustainability Yearbook and received the
Bronze Class distinction for our excellent economic, environmen-
tal, and social sustainability performance.

Herman Miller has once again earned the WorldatWork Seal of
Distinction, a unique standard of excellence in work-life effec-

tiveness that shows we provide a distinct, mutually beneficial

workplace experience.

2016

Herman Miller was recognized as the Business of the Year at

the Annual Meeting of the West Michigan Environmental Action
Council (WMEAC). This award goes to the business with the
greatest depth and breadth of support, unwavering dedication to
environmental action in West Michigan, and a strong corporate
commitment to environmental advocacy.

The 101 Best and Brightest Sustainable Companies once again
(fifth consecutive year) recognized Herman Miller as an organiza-
tion in Michigan (and for the first time, in the nation) that exhibits
leadership and innovation in its approach to sustainability.

Herman Miller has been recognized by the Michigan Minority
Supplier Development Council (MMSDC), as a “Corporation of
the Year”, and we also received a “2016 Excellence in Supplier
Diversity Award” from the Great Lakes Women’s Business
Council. Additionally, we are the only West Michigan company
this year to receive an “Ambassadors Championing Excellence”
Award from the MMSDC.

Plex Lounge Furniture from Herman Miller receives
#MetropolisLikes award at NeoCon 2016.

Plex Lounge Furniture from Herman Miller receives Interior
Design HiP Award for Workplace Seating/Lounge at NeoCon
2016.

Spot Stools from Herman Miller Collection receive Interior Design
HiP Award for Hospitality Seating at NeoCon 2016.

Herman Miller has been named a 2020 Women on Boards
Winning Company. Companies selected for this recognition are
considered champions of board diversity as 20 percent or more
of their board seats are occupied by women.

Herman Miller selected for inclusion in the 2016 RobecoSAM
Sustainability Yearbook for twelfth consecutive year.

Herman Miller again earns the WorldatWork Work-Life 2016 Seal
of Distinction. This award identifies organizations that focus on
programs that promote work-life balance and overall well-being.

2015

Herman Miller earns ninth consecutive perfect score in Human
Rights Campaign (HRC) Foundation’s 2016 Corporate Equality
Index and we were designated as Best Place to Work for LGBT
equality.

This is the fourth consecutive year that Herman Miller was named
one of Michigan’s Best and Brightest Sustainable Companies.

Herman Miller has received the Best and Brightest in Wellness
Award for the third year in a row. This program is an innovative
initiative that recognizes and celebrates quality and excellence in
health awareness.

June 2021
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Contract Information

continued

Herman Miller received the Forest Stewardship Council® (FSC®)
Leadership Award for longstanding commitment to manufacturing
with wood sourced from responsibly managed forests, which reduces
environmental impacts by protecting against deforestation and forest
degradation.

Herman Miller accepted its second Excellence in Reusable Packaging
Award from the Reusable Packaging Association.

Herman Miller has once again been recognized for its commitment to
best-in-class economic, environmental, and societal sustainability,
earning a spot on the prestigious Dow Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI)
for the twelfth consecutive year. We are the only contract furniture
company recognized globally for its corporate sustainability leadership.

Herman Miller selected for inclusion in the 2015 RobecoSAM
Sustainability Yearbook; awarded Bronze Class distinction for excellent
sustainability performance for the second consecutive year.

Herman Miller received a Michigan Business Pollution Prevention
(MBP3) Certificate — a recognition given by the Michigan Department
of Environmental Quality (MDEQ) to organizations committed to envi-
ronmental stewardship, conservation, and sustainable operations. This
basic partnership with the MDEQ, which we’ve maintained since 1998,
makes us eligible for our Clean Corporate Citizen (CCC) status that
began in 2004 and our Environmental Leader status, which we received
for the first time this past year.

MedAssets named Herman Miller Healthcare as Platinum Suppliers.
MedAssets, a large group purchasing organization, helps providers
enhance operational and financial performance so they can sustainably
serve the needs of their community.

Herman Miller honored with five of 20 spots for the Michigan
Environmental Leaders Award by the Michigan Department of
Environmental Quality for our outstanding, voluntary environmental
stewardship.

Renew Sit-to-Stand tables recognized on Record Products 2014 list by
Architectural Record.

Herman Miller was again awarded a perfect score in the 2015 Corporate
Equality Index. This is the eighth consecutive year we received a per-
fect score.

2014

Herman Miller has received the Best and Brightest in Wellness Award
for the second year in a row. This program is an innovative initiative
that recognizes and celebrates quality and excellence in health aware-
ness.

Herman Miller’s Locale wins International Design Excellence Awards
(IDEA) Gold in the Office & Productivity category.

Herman Miller achieves eleventh consecutive listing on Dow Jones
Sustainability World Index, an international stock portfolio that eval-
uates the annual performance of the world’s largest 2500 companies
using economic, environmental, and social criteria, known as the “tri-
ple bottom line” of sustainability.

2013

Herman Miller achieves tenth consecutive listing on Dow Jones
Sustainability World Index.

Herman Miller has received the Best and Brightest in Wellness Award.
This program is an innovative initiative that recognizes and celebrates
quality and excellence in health awareness.

Herman Miller Earns Perfect Score on the Corporate Equality Index. We
are one of only 303 major U.S. businesses to receive a perfect score in
2013, an achievement we have now obtained seven years in a row.

Herman Miller is listed in Forbes Magazine inaugural “Platinum List” of
America’s 400 best managed, large companies.

For the second consecutive year, Herman Miller is honored as one of
West Michigan’s “101 Best and Brightest Sustainable Companies”.

2012

Herman Miller accepted its first Excellence in Reusable Packaging
Award from the Reusable Packaging Association.

Herman Miller is named “Corporation of the Year” in the commer-
cial products sector by the Michigan Minority Supplier Development
Council.

In July 2012 Herman Miller was inducted into the Made in the USA Hall
of Fame. Herman Miller is one of only 20 companies across the nation
to receive this distinction.

Herman Miller achieves ninth consecutive listing on Dow Jones
Sustainability World Index.

Herman Miller is honored as one of West Michigan’s 101 Best and
Brightest Sustainable Companies.

The Sustainable Asset Management (SAM) group selected Herman
Miller for inclusion in “The Sustainability Yearbook 2012” and has
awarded Herman Miller both the “SAM Sector Leader” and “SAM
Sector Mover” distinctions.

Herman Miller was named one of 16 Section Leaders on Climate Counts
2011-2012 Scorecard Report, making us the industry leader for Home
and office Furnishings.

SGS International Certification Services, Inc., recognizes Herman
Miller’s manufacturing sites, Midwest Distribution Center, and Design
Yard for initial certification to the OHSAS 18001 standard as well as
re-certification to ISO 14001.

HermanMiller for Government
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24b.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Contract Information

continued

Section 508 Compliance
Not applicable

Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS): 00-601-2801

Registered in System for Award Management (www.SAM.gov)
Database

Cancellation

Prior to production, no cancellation charge will apply. After
production, only actual cost incurred that the contractor can
demonstrate if items are sold after 3 months.

Restocking Charges

Agencies must notify the contractor for authorization prior to
returning any items. The customer agency will be required to pay
all packaging and return freight charges. A restocking fee of 50%
for Systems Furniture and 35% for all other product lines will be
charged for any returned items.

Returns and restocking policy is not applicable to products under
SIN 337127.

Herman Miller Miscellaneous Information:

Federal ID Number: 38-0837640

Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGE): 40636
Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) 00-601-2801
Commercial Entity Code (CEC): 00702290)

June 2021
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Introduction

A Note on the Organization of This Book

There are a few signals that will help you understand the organization
of this book. Once you know them, you should be able to find your way
around easily.

Like a newspaper, this book is formatted with columns of text

and illustrations that run vertically.

Information wraps from one column to the next and continues for as
many pages as it needs to.

Black bars are clues.
A black bar at the top of a page signals the start of information about a
product.

This information is divided into two sections, each signaled by a
black bar. Product Information includes a description, additional notes,
and dimensional drawings. Specification Information, which always
begins at the top of a column, includes a series of steps. Each step rep-
resents a decision you need to make in order to complete your product
number. Steps must be followed sequentially. The number of pages
needed to complete information on a product varies; some will be
complete in one page; others may fill three or four pages. Just continue
going through the steps until you run into the next product, signaled by
the black bar at the top of the page.

Black tabs running along the outside edge of the page help you
locate what section you are in or what section you want to go to. You
can thumb forwards or backwards to find a section; tabs and text
appear on both sides of the page.

The additional pages in the back of the book include the appendices
and indices. They are signaled by a long black bar running along the
outside edge of the page.

The index is presented two ways.

The first index is in alphabetical order by product name. It can be help-
ful if you are new to the products and numbering scheme or if you are
looking for a type of product, such as work chair or round table.

The second index is by product number. It lists, in alphanumeric order,
the base product number, typically a five-digit number.

General Information

This book is effective April 6, 2020, subject to change without

notice. Products may be purchased from authorized Herman Miller deal-
ers who will quote prices upon request. For more information

about our products and services or to see a list of dealers, visit www.
HermanMiller.com.

All prices are list prices. Additional services, such as planning
services, design, storage, and installation, are not included and must
be added to these prices when the additional services are requested.

Illustrations, specifications, and prices are based on the latest
information at the time of publication. The right is reserved to make
changes at any time without notice in prices, fabrics, finishes, mate-
rials, specifications, and models, and also to discontinue models and
finishes.

Dimensions shown in the drawings are engineering drawing dimen-
sions rounded up to the nearest 1/g”. Product is shipped set
up or knocked down. Products that include “Shipped knocked down”
in the description require some assembly. If this statement does not
appear in the description, the product is shipped assembled.

Service problems are normally handled by a Herman Miller
authorized dealer. Where this cannot be accomplished on a local
level, service problems should be referred to the Customer Care
Representative for your region, Herman Miller, Inc., Zeeland, Michigan
49464.

20-Day or Less/Assigned Lead-Time Shipments
All products and options in this price book not designated by an
Assigned Program icon [A] will ship in 20 business days or less after
being acknowledged by Herman Miller.

Products and options designated by an [A] are on the assigned lead-
time program and may ship in 20 days, less than 20 days, or more than
20 days from order acknowledgement.

Plex® Lounge Furniture Price Book (6/21)
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Plex® Lounge Furniture

Lounge Seating

Accessories
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Club Chair PX100

Product Information Dimensions §
Description -
This club chair has a fully upholstered foam body covering a concealed §

. . . b— 31 172" — Q
plywood and steel frame. Base options are wood or plastic foot, braking o ®
caster, or swivel base. The chair can be used freestanding or can be §'
joined with a club chair, right arm chair, left arm chair, armless chair, or §'
ottoman.

35 1/4”
Notes
Customer’s Own Material (COM) requires 4 yards. For two fabrics (M)
upholstery option, back requires 2/, yards and seat requires 1%/ yards. v [] ] ]
See Order Information in appendices. For fabrics with a repeat that must 28—
be matched, or that are less than 54" wide, contact COM Department. Club Chair with Foot
fo— 31 1/2" —
35 /4
kN o] ag
fe——28"—
Club Chair with Coster
- b— 31 172" —
35 174"
B

Club Chair with Swivel Base
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Club Chair continuea

§ Step 1. For two fabrics (M) with not fire retardant
Y, PX100 See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers.
§ First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate
@: Step 2. Upholstery fabric color.
§ S single fabric +$1590 Price Category 1 +$0
M two fabrics +$1695 Price Category 10 +$466
Price Category 2 +$23
Step 3. Foot/Base Price Category 3 +$44
Al wood/plastic foot +$0 Price Category 4 +$84
A2 braking caster +$70 Price Category 5 +$141
A3 swivel base +$245 Price Category 7 +$260
Price Category 8 +$344
Step 4. Fire Retardancy Price Category 9 +$433
For not fire retardant (*), skip this step. Price Category B +$65
not fire retardant +$0 Price Category C +$89
Price Category D +$112
Step 5. Foot Finish Price Category F +$174
For woodplastic foot (A1) Price Category G +$226
BK black plastic +$0 Price Category H +$275
A2 white ash +$130 Price Category ) +$371
EN ebony +$130
ou walnut +$130 Step 8. Fabric Seat
For two fabrics (M) with not fire retardant
Step 6. Fabric Back and Seat See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers.
For single fabric (S) with not fire retardant First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate
See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers. fabric color.
First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate Price Category 1 +$0
fabric color. Price Category 10 +$466
Price Category 1 +$0 Price Category 2 +$23
Price Category 10 +$628 Price Category 3 +$44
Price Category 2 +$45 Price Category 4 +$84
Price Category 3 +$88 Price Category 5 +$141
Price Category 4 +$168 Price Category 7 +$260
Price Category 5 +$282 Price Category 8 +$344
Price Category 7 +$0 Price Category 9 +$433
Price Category 8 +$688 Price Category B +$65
Price Category 9 +$865 Price Category C +$89
Price Category B +$130 Price Category D +$112
Price Category C +$177 Price Category F +$174
Price Category D +$224 Price Category G +$226
Price Category F +$348 Price Category H +$275
Price Category G +$452 Price Category ) +$371
Price Category H +$550
Price Category | +$742
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Club Chair with Headrest PX110

a concealed plywood and steel frame. The headrest has an adjustable
pin set application. Base options are wood or plastic foot, braking

Product Information Dimensions §
Description '5
This club chair with headrest has a fully upholstered foam body covering s

W—33 7/8"— Q
Y
8
&

caster, or swivel base.

Notes 43 3/8"
Customer’s Own Material (COM) requires 5 yards. For two fabrics (M) u

upholstery option, back and headrest requires 3%/ yards, and seat
requires 1%/, yards. See Order Information in appendices. For fabrics with

a repeat that must be matched, or that are less than 54" wide, contact 0 0 0 0
A
COM Department. o
p 28—
Club Chalir with Heodrest with Foot
— 33 7/8"—

I I g g
fb—28"
Club Chair with Headrest with Caster
le— 33 7/8"—

43 3/8" L—\[

e

Club Chair with Heodrest with Swivel Boase
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Plex® Lounge Seating

Club Chair with Headrest continued

Specification Information

Step 1.
PX110
Step 2. Upholstery
S single fabric +$1965
M two fabrics +$2070
Step 3. Foot/Base
A1l wood/plastic foot +$0
A2 braking caster +$70
A3 swivel base +$245
Step 4. Fire Retardancy
For not fire retardant (*), skip this step.

not fire retardant +$0
Step 5. Wood/Plastic Foot Finish
For woodplastic foot (A1)
BK black plastic +$0
A2 white ash +$130
EN ebony +$130
ou walnut +$130
Step 6. Fabric Headrest, Back and Seat
For single fabric (S) with not fire retardant
Price Category 1 +$0
Price Category 10 +$414
Price Category 2 +$37
Price Category 4 +$136
Price Category 5 +$229
Price Category 7 +$651
Price Category 8 +$860
Price Category 9 +$1082
Price Category B +$105
Price Category C +$144
Price Category D +$182
Price Category F +$283
Price Category G +$368
Price Category H +$447
Price Category J +$603

Step 7. Fabric Headrest and Back
For two fabrics (M) with not fire retardant
Price Category 1

Price Category 10

Price Category 2

Price Category 4

Price Category 5

Price Category 7

Price Category 8

Price Category 9

Price Category B

Price Category C

Price Category D

Price Category F

Price Category G

Price Category H

Price Category |

+$0
+$414
+$37
+$136
+$229
+$423
+$559
+$703
+$105
+$144
+$182
+$283
+$368
+$447
+$603

Step 8. Fabric Seat
For two fabrics (M) with not fire retardant

See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers.
First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate

fabric color.

Price Category 1
Price Category 10
Price Category 2
Price Category 3
Price Category 4
Price Category 5
Price Category 7
Price Category 8
Price Category 9
Price Category B
Price Category C
Price Category D
Price Category F
Price Category G
Price Category H
Price Category |

+$0
+$466
+$23
+$44
+$84
+$141
+$260
+$344
+$433
+$65
+$89
+$112
+$174
+$226
+$275
+$371
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Left Arm Chair PX101

Description Step 1.
This chair has a fully upholstered foam body covering a concealed PX101
plywood and steel frame. Base options are wood or plastic foot or
braking caster. It has 1 arm on the left side, determined from a seated Step 2. Upholstery
position. The chair can be used freestanding or can be joined with a club S single fabric +$1500
chair, right arm chair, armless chair, or ottoman. M two fabrics +$1605
Notes Step 3. Foot/Base
To gang chair to other Plex® products, order ganging kit (PX401) Al wood/plastic foot +%0
separately. ... A2 brakingcaster +$70
Customer’s Own Material (COM) requires 3% yards. For two fabrics (M)
upholstery option, back requires 1%/, yards and seat requires 1%/ yards. Step 4. Fire Retardancy
See Order Information in appendices. For fabrics with a repeat that must For not fire retardant (*), skip this step.
be matched, or that are less than 54" wide, contact COM Department. not fire retardant +%0
Dimensions Step 5. Wood/Plastic Foot Finish
For wood plastic foot (A1)
BK black plastic +$0
- 31 e A2 white ash +$130
EN ebony +$130
ou walnut +$130
35 1747 Step 6. Fabric Back and Seat
For single fabric (S) with not fire retardant
See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers.
v ] 1] ] First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate
28— fabric color.
Left Arm Chair with Foot Price Category 1 +$o
Price Category 10 +$628
, Price Category 2 +$39
< 31 1/2r Price Category 4 +$147
Price Category 5 +$247
Price Category 7 +%0
35 1,47 Pr!ce Category 8 +$602
Price Category 9 +$757
Price Category B +$113
Price Category C +$155
v o] g Price Category D +$196
f——28"— Price Category F +$305
Left Arm Chair with Coaster Price Category G +$396
Price Category H +$481
Price Category | +$649

bunpas abunoi yxa)d
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Plex® Lounge Seating

Left Arm Chair continued

Step 7. Fabric Back

For two fabrics (M) with not fire retardant

See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers.
First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate

fabric color.

Price Category 1 +$0
Price Category 10 +$414
Price Category 2 +$37
Price Category 4 +$136
Price Category 5 +$229
Price Category 7 +$228
Price Category 8 +$301
Price Category 9 +$379
Price Category B +$105
Price Category C +$144
Price Category D +$182
Price Category F +$283
Price Category G +$368
Price Category H +$447
Price Category | +$603

Step 8. Fabric Seat

For two fabrics (M) with not fire retardant

See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers.
First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate

fabric color.

Price Category 1 +$0
Price Category 10 +$466
Price Category 2 +$23
Price Category 3 +$44
Price Category 4 +$84
Price Category 5 +$141
Price Category 7 +$260
Price Category 8 +$344
Price Category 9 +$433
Price Category B +$65
Price Category C +$89
Price Category D +$112
Price Category F +$174
Price Category G +$226
Price Category H +$275
Price Category | +$371
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Right Arm Chair PX102

2
Description Step 1. :@
This chair has a fully upholstered foam body covering a concealed PX102 §
plywood and steel frame. Base options are wood or plastic foot or K
braking caster. It has 1 arm on the right side, determined from a seated Step 2. Upholstery §'
position. The chair can be used freestanding or can be joined with a club S single fabric +$1500 §'
chair, left arm chair, armless chair, or ottoman. M two fabrics +$1605
Notes Step 3. Foot/Base
To gang chair to other Plex® products, order ganging kit (PX401) Al wood/plastic foot +$0
separately. ... A2 brakingcaster +$70
Customer’s Own Material (COM) requires 3% yards. For two fabrics (M)
upholstery option, back requires 1%/, yards and seat requires 1%/ yards. Step 4. Fire Retardancy
See Order Information in appendices. For fabrics with a repeat that must For not fire retardant (*), skip this step.
be matched, or that are less than 54" wide, contact COM Department. not fire retardant +%0
Dimensions Step 5. Wood/Plastic Foot Finish
For wood plastic foot (A1)
BK black plastic +$0
o 31 /8" — A2 white ash +$130
EN ebony +$130
ou walnut +$130
35 1747 Step 6. Fabric Back and Seat
For single fabric (S) with not fire retardant
See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers.
v 1 [] ] ] First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate
28— fabric color.
Right Arm Chair with Foot Price Category 1 +$o
Price Category 10 +$628
, Price Category 2 +$39
- 31 /8" Price Category 4 +$147
Price Category 5 +$247
Price Category 7 +$0
Price Category 8 +$602
35 1747 Price Category 9 +$757
Price Category B +$113
Price Category C +$155
X o} o} Price Category D +$196
f——28"— Price Category F +$305
Right Arm Chair with Caster Price Category G +$396
Price Category H +$481
Price Category | +$649
HermanMiller for Government Plex® Lounge Furniture Price Book (6/21) 11




Plex® Lounge Seating

nght Arm Chair continued

Step 7. Fabric Back

For two fabrics (M) with not fire retardant

See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers.
First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate

fabric color.

Price Category 1 +$0
Price Category 2 +$37
Price Category 4 +$136
Price Category 5 +$229
Price Category 7 +$228
Price Category 8 +$301
Price Category 9 +$379
Price Category B +$105
Price Category C +$144
Price Category D +$182
Price Category F +$283
Price Category G +$368
Price Category H +$447
Price Category | +$603

Step 8. Fabric Seat

For two fabrics (M) with not fire retardant

See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers.
First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate

fabric color.

Price Category 1 +$0
Price Category 10 +$466
Price Category 2 +$23
Price Category 3 +$44
Price Category 4 +$84
Price Category 5 +$141
Price Category 7 +$260
Price Category 8 +$344
Price Category 9 +$433
Price Category B +$65
Price Category C +$89
Price Category D +$112
Price Category F +$174
Price Category G +$226
Price Category H +$275
Price Category | +$371
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Armless Chair PX103

Description Step 1. :@
This chair has a fully upholstered foam body covering a concealed PX103 §
plywood and steel frame. Base options are wood or plastic foot or K
braking caster. The chair can be used freestanding or can be joined with Step 2. Upholstery §'
a left arm chair, right arm chair, or ottoman. S single fabric +$1370 §'
M two fabrics +$1475
Notes
To gang chair to other Plex® products, order ganging kit (PX401) Step 3. Foot/Base
separately. ... At wood/plasticfoot +$0
Customer’s Own Material (COM) requires 3%/ yards. For two fabrics (M) A2 braking caster +$70
upholstery option, back requires 1'/> yards and seat requires 1%/, yards.
See Order Information in appendices. For fabrics with a repeat that must Step 4. Fire Retardancy
be matched, or that are less than 54" wide, contact COM Department. For not fire retardant (*), skip this step.
not fire retardant +$0
Dimensions
Step 5. Wood/Plastic Foot Finish
i For wood plastic foot (A1)
o [ 3L 178" — BK black plastic +$0
A2 white ash +$130
EN ebony +$130
ou walnut +$130
32 3/8”
Step 6. Fabric Back and Seat
For single fabric (S) with not fire retardant
v 1] [] ] [] See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers.
| g » First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate
Armless Chair with Foot i22ldeolch
Price Category 1 +$0
— 31 1/8" —] Price Category 10 +$414
5 Price Category 2 +$37
Price Category 4 +$136
Price Category 5 +$229
o 3 Pr!ce Category 7 +$0
Price Category 8 +$602
Price Category 9 +$379
Price Category B +$105
+ O o g ¢} Price Category C +$144
1 28’ 1 Price Category D +$182
Armless Chair with Caster Price Category F +$283
Price Category G +$368
Price Category H +$447
Price Category | +$603
HermanMiller for Government Plex® Lounge Furniture Price Book (6/21) 13




Plex® Lounge Seating

Armless Chair continued

Step 7. Fabric Back

For two fabrics (M) with not fire retardant

See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers.
First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate

fabric color.

Price Category 1 +$0
Price Category 10 +$414
Price Category 2 +$37
Price Category 4 +$136
Price Category 5 +$229
Price Category 7 +$228
Price Category 8 +$301
Price Category 9 +$379
Price Category B +$105
Price Category C +$144
Price Category D +$182
Price Category F +$283
Price Category G +$368
Price Category H +$447
Price Category | +$603

Step 8. Fabric Seat

For two fabrics (M) with not fire retardant

See application chart and textiles list for fabric usage and numbers.
First 2 digits of number indicate fabric line; remaining digit(s) indicate

fabric color.

Price Category 1 +$0
Price Category 10 +$466
Price Category 2 +$23
Price Category 3 +$44
Price Category 4 +$84
Price Category 5 +$141
Price Category 7 +$260
Price Category 8 +$344
Price Category 9 +$433
Price Category B +$65
Price Category C +$89
Price Category D +$112
Price Category F +$174
Price Category G +$226
Price Category H +$275
Price Category | +$371
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Ottoman PX201

Product Information Dimensions §
Description -
This ottoman has a fully upholstered foam body covering a concealed §
plywood and steel frame and plastic or wood feet with nonadjustable E
glides or braking casters. It can be used freestanding or can be joined 8
with a club chair, left arm chair, right arm chair, armless chair, or §'
ottoman.

........................................................................ p
This product meets TB 117-2013. cs

Notes
To gang with ottomans or other Plex® chairs, order ganging kit (PX401)

SOPAMALRLY.

Customer’s Own Material (COM) requires 1*/s yards. See Order
Information in appendices. For fabrics with a repeat that must be T
matched, or that are less than 54" wide, contact COM Department. 15 3/8"

e
Ottoman with Foot
28"
19 1/8”7
e
Ottoman with Caster
Plex® Lounge Furniture Price Book (6/21) 15
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Ottoman continued

§ Step 1.

‘é” PX201

3

@: Step 2. Upholstery

§ S single fabric +$785
Step 3. Foot/Base
Al wood/plastic foot +$0
A2 braking caster +$70
Step 4. Fire Retardancy
For not fire retardant (*), skip this step.

not fire retardant +$0

Step 5. Foot Finish
For woodplastic foot (A1)
BK black plastic +$0
A2 white ash +$130
EN ebony +$130
ou walnut +$130
Step 6. Fabric
Price Category 1 +$0
Price Category 2 +$23
Price Category 3 +$44
Price Category 4 +$84
Price Category 5 +$141
Price Category 7 +$260
Price Category 8 +$344
Price Category 9 +$433
Price Category B +$65
Price Category C +$89
Price Category D +$112
Price Category F +$174
Price Category G +$226
Price Category H +$275
Price Category J +$371
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Ganging Bracket PX401

Product Information Specification Information

Description Step 1.

This kit gangs fully upholstered chairs and ottomans to each other, fully PX401 $60

upholstered chairs to each other, or ottomans to each other. It contains §

2 ganging plates and attachment hardware for ganging 2 products N

together. 5
a
(<)
3.

Notes &

Kit works with the following products:
e Club chair (PX100)

e Left arm chair (PX101)

e Right arm chair (PX102)

e Armless chair (PX103)

e Ottoman (PX201)

Dimensions

HermanMiller for Government Plex® Lounge Furniture Price Book (6/21) 17



Single Power Unit/Housing PX501.

Product Information

Specification Information

Description Step 1.
This electrical distributor plugs directly into floor, wall, or ceiling PX501.
-“é} drop outlets. Each module configuration presents the same visual
a appearance. Cable clips and attachment hardware included. Product is Step 2. Power Type
§ UL listed. J 1 simplex receptacles, 2 powered USB A
; L 1 simplex receptacle, 2 powered USB A/C Combo
% Notes K 2 simplex receptacles
Cable clips for cord management are intended for a one-time
installation. Step 3. Cord/Conduit Length
03 3' cord/conduit
USB ports provide a combined 20 watts of power to charge most 06 6' cord/conduit
devices and tablets at full speed. USB-C port provides 15 watts of power 10 10' cord/conduit
and USB-A port provides 10 watts of power individually. If using both
USB-C and USB-A ports, USB-C remains at 15 watts and USB-A drops to Prices for Steps 1-3.
Swatts. 03 06 10
Cord color is predetermined. For white (91) finish cords will be white. For PX501. ) $267 267 267
graphite (G1) finish cords will be black. L $267 267 267
K $150 150 150
Dimensions
Step 4. Finish
91 white +$0
BK black +$0
37
T ¥
g - Bﬂiﬁ ) ! Eﬂ
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Multiple Power Units/Housing

Product Information
Description
This electrical distributor plugs directly into floor, wall, or ceiling

PX502.

Dimensions

drop outlets. Each module configuration presents the same visual 5 §
appearance. Cable clips and attachment hardware included. Product is =37 o N
ETL listed to UL962. o A ﬂ ]
9 s = 2y &
(<)
3,
Notes 30”,40”,60” &
Cable clips for cord management are intended for a one-time o —
installation. = L]
Clamp versions can be reoriented in the field by a technician. )
Jumper length denotes distance between center points of each split 18\y
PO I e
Cord length denotes distance from plug end to first split point. All Two Power Modules
branch lengths from main power cord to module are 12".
USB ports provide a combined 20 watts of power to charge most
devices and tablets at full speed. USB-C port provides 15 watts of power fe—30"—> }+— 30" —+
and USB-A port provides 10 watts of power individually. If using both = f
USB-C and USB-A ports, USB-C remains at 15 watts and USB-A drops to 4\18” D
S S e Sy
The cord head contains a circuit breaker when there are more than 3
simplex receptacles. Three Power Modules
30" 30— |— 30" —]
= ]
Four Power Modules
30—+ —30"—+ }— 30—+ — 30"—+
. =
2\ 2\ 2\ A -
18”\y 18”\y 18”\y 18&y
Five Power Modules
30— 30" 30— —30"— F30”%ﬁ
[ 2
Do N N Ny N
N Ny Ny i Ny
Six Power Modules
Plex® Lounge Furniture Price Book (6/21) 19
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Multiple Power Units/Housing

continued

Specification Information

Step 5. Cord/Conduit Length

Step 1.
PX502. For two power modules (2) or three power modules (3) with 30"
-§ between split points (30) or 60" between split points (60)
g Step 2. Number of Modules 07 7' cord/conduit
S 2 two power modules 12 12’ cord/conduit
e: 3 three power modules
§-_’ 4 four power modules For four power modules (4) with 1 simplex receptacles, 2 powered USB
5 five power modules A (1), 1 simplex receptacles, 1 powered USB A/C Combo (L), or 2 simplex
6 six power modules receptacles (K) with 30" between split points (30)
07 """""" }"ﬂcord/conduit """""""""""""""
Step 3. Power Type 12 12' cord/conduit
For two power modules (2), three power modules (3), or four power For four power modules (4) with 1 simplex receptacles, 2 powered USB
A (1), 1 simplex receptacles, 1 powered USB A/C Combo (L), or 2 simplex
J 1simplex receptacles, 2powered USBA [a] receptacles (K) with 60" between split points (60)
L 1 simplex receptacles, 1 powered USB A/C Combo 07 ;’Hcord/conduit """""""""""""""
K 2 simplex receptacles
For five power modules (5) or six power modules (6) with 1 simplex
For five power modules (5) or six power modules (6) receptacles, 2 powered USB A (J) or 1 simplex receptacles, 1 powered
] """""""" iuéimplex receptacles, 2powered USBA [A] USB A/C Combo (L) with 30" between split points (30)
L 1 simplex receptacles, 1 powered USB A/C Combo 07 ;’Hcord/conduit """""""""""""""
Step 4. Jumper Length Prices for Steps 1-5.
3007 3012 6007 6012
For two power modules (2) or three power modules (3) with 1 simplex PX502.2 ) $575 587 593 603
receptacles, 2 powered USB A (]), 1 simplex receptacles, 1 powered USB L $575 587 593 603
A/C Combo (L), or 2 simplex receptacles (K) K $337 348 356 366
30 30 between split point.%m """""""""""""""""""""" 3 y $836 846 853 """ 865
60 60" between split points L $836 846 853 865
K $478 489 496 506
For five power modules () or six power modules (6) with 1 simplex . 4 y $1097 1108 1114 """ —
receptacles, 2 powered USB A (]) or 1 simplex receptacles, 1 powered L $1097 1108 1114 -
USB A/ Combo (L) K $622 632 639 —
30 30 between split point.%m """""""""""""""""""""" 5 ) $1361 - - -
L $1361 — — —
For four power modules (4) with 1 simplex receptacles, 2 powered USB 6 ) $1621 - — -
A (), 1 simplex receptacles, 1 powered USB A/C Combo (L), or 2 simplex L $1621 — — —
30" between split point_; """"""" Step 6. Finish
60" between split points 91 white +$0
BK black +$0
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Fixed Work Table PX301.

S
(/\\

N

Product Information Specification Information

Description Step 1.
This 25'/,"high table has a 17"-diameter laminate or veneer top with a PX301.
/2" exposed plywood edge and a steel base with glides. §
Step 2. Diameter E
Notes 17 17" diameter +$425 8
Table cannot be ganged to other Plex® products. §
Step 3. Surface Material §'
Dimensions L laminate +$0
w veneer +$75
17— Step 4. Edge Type
R P exposed plywood edge +$0

Step 5. Top Finish

o 1/e”
For laminate (L)
T
BK black +$0
¥y

13— For veneer (W)
T
EN ebony +%0
ou walnut +$0

Step 6. Base Finish
91 white +%0
BK black +$0

HermanMiller for Government Plex® Lounge Furniture Price Book (6/21) 21



Adjustable Work Table PX302.

&~
\
Product Information

Description
This height-adjustable table adjusts from 23" to 28" and has a

Specification Information

Step 1.
PX302.

-“é} 17"-diameter laminate or veneer top with a /" exposed plywood edge
a and a steel base with glides. Step 2. Diameter
§ 17 17" diameter +$590
<
% Notes
% Table cannot be ganged to other Plex® products. Step 3. Surface Material
L laminate +$0
Dimensions w veneer +$75
o Step 4. Edge Type
P exposed plywood edge +$0
17" ——
‘ ‘ + | Step 5. Top Finish
oge For laminate (L)
53 1/0 91 white +$0
BK black +$0
For veneer (W)
X X A2 white ash +$0
—13"— EN ebony +$0
ou walnut +$0
Step 6. Base Finish
91 white +$0
BK black +$0
22 Plex® Lounge Furniture Price Book (6/21) HermanMiller for Government



Index by Product Name

s
Adjustable Work Table page(s) 22 g
Armless Chair 13 g
Club Chair s
Club Chair with Headrest 2
Fixed Work Table 21 §
Ganging Bracket 17
Left Arm Chair 9
Multiple Power Units/Housing 19
Ottoman 15
Right Arm Chair 11
Single Power Unit/Housing 18
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Index by Product Number

T page(éj 5 §_
PX101 Left Arm Chair 9 2
PX102 Right Arm Chair 11 g
PX103 Armless Chair 13 %
PX110 Club Chair with Headrest 7 ;
PX201 Ottoman 15 §_
PX301. Fixed Work Table 21 2
PX302. Adjustable Work Table 22
PX401 Ganging Bracket 17
PX501. Single Power Unit/Housing 18
PX502. Multiple Power Units/Housing 19
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20-Day or Less/Assigned Lead-Time
Order Information

20-Day or Less and Assigned Lead-Time Programs

20-day or less and assigned lead-time products are designed for
established Herman Miller dealers with pre-approved credit.

Products are distributed from multiple manufacturing facilities
across the United States. All products and options not designated by
an Assigned Lead-Time icon |A| will ship in 20 business days or less
after being acknowledged by Herman Miller. Products and options
designated by an [A| are on the assigned lead-time program and will
ship in 20 days, less than 20 days, or more than 20 days from order
acknowledgement.

Ordering Procedure
Please place orders through Order Manager. If this is not available to
you, place orders through mail or fax. Verbal purchase orders will not
be accepted.
Order Entry fax number for Passage®, 5000 Series, and Meridian®
Filing and Storage: (616) 846 9236.
Order Entry fax number for all other products:
(616) 654 3085.
For more information, contact your Customer Care representative at:
(866) 854 3048 EXT 3400.

uoijpwiofuj 4apiQ awi-ppa] paubissy/ssai 10 Avg-0z :xipuaddy

Shipments and Delivery
Per Herman Miller Terms and Conditions.

Changes and Cancellation
Per Herman Miller Terms and Conditions.

HermanMiller for Government March 2009
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Fire Retardancy — Seating

Fire Retardancy
Fire-retardant chairs manufactured in approved fabrics (FR) meet
California TB 133 requirements.

All foam and textiles on HermanMiller seating products comply with State of California State of California

California TB 117-2013. Bureau of Home urnishings, Bureau of Home Furnishings,
Technical Bulletin 133 Technical Bulletin 117-2013

buiypag — Aduopinjay aii :xipuaddy

,_
o
o
3

®: 0. 0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0: 0 0

° Fabric meets California TB 117-2013 code requirements.
FR  To meet California TB 133 code requirements, fabrics must be applied to approved chairs identified with FR product numbers.

HermanMiller for Government February 2019
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Stain-to-Match Program

Herman Miller warrants its products to be free from defects in §

Program Overview craftsmanship from the date of delivery for the applicable warranty X

The Stain-to-Match program gives you the option of using veneer finishes period. Herman Miller is responsible for the physical properties of the %

that are not listed in the standard offering. The program allows Herman veneers available through the Stain-to-Match program, which include: 5

Miller to match a customer's existing recut or natural veneer, or create a ;

new finish that is unique to an installation. STA: Stain-to-Match on Recut Ash §

STB: Stain-to-Match on Beech :

Specific information on approval, ordering, pricing, and warranty for STC: Stain-to-Match on Cherry g

the Stain-to-Match program is listed below. Questions and requests for STD: Stain-to-Match on Oak §
assistance may be directed to Herman Miller Options at: STK: Stain-to-Match on Reltech Anigre (Geiger)

(800) 654 3910 STM: Stain-to-Match on Recut Mahogany

STP: Stain-to-Match on Maple
STU: Stain-to-Match on Walnut (Geiger)

Ordering Products with Stain-to-Match Veneers

1. Fill out the Options Stain-to-Match Request Form and send along See your specification tool for product specific finish offering limitations.
with a color sample (2” x 3” minimum) to the Herman Miller Options
Applications Team at the address provided on the form. The form
can be found on Omni.

2. Within 7-10 working days, Herman Miller Options will send a sample
of the color-matched stain on Herman Miller veneer to the requester
for the customer’s signed approval.

3. If the sample meets the customers approval, sign the reverse side
of the sample, scan and email the approval to:

options@hermanmiller.com.

4. After the stain has been approved, a formal quotation with special
number and pricing can be provided, or the product can be specified
through the Vary Easy program, if available. Work with the Options
team on final product needs and how to specify.

5. A purchase order can then be placed.

HermanMiller for Government November 2018
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Customer’s Own Material/Customer’s Own
Leather Order Information — Seating

Packaging

Packaging varies according to individual product. A surcharge may
be added for special packaging requests. Contact Customer Care for
specific information.

Customer's Own Material/Customers Own Leather

Program Overview
The Customers Own Material (COM) and Customer's Own Leather
(COL) program gives you the option of using textiles other than those

listed. Herman Miller will test textiles for application to Herman Miller
products and will process orders for those with approved COM/COL
textiles only. COM/COL are assigned lead-time textiles.

Omni lists an overview of fabrics and leathers that have been
tested and indicates whether or not they were approved for application
to Herman Miller products.

Specific information on the terms and conditions, testing,
approval, and ordering process for COM/COL is listed below. Questions
about the COM/COL program and requests for assistance may be
directed to your COM representative at:

(616) 654 3400
(866) 854 3048 EXT 6543400

Customer's Own Material/Customers Own Leather Warranty

Herman Miller does not warrant COM/COL textiles. COM/COL textiles

are tested for application only; they are not tested for performance. The

Herman Miller warranty does apply to the underlying products.
Suppliers of COM/COL textiles are responsible for color

consistency within commercial tolerances, UV stability, and resistance

to soiling and perspiration.

Customer's Own Material/Customers Own Leather Pricing

COM is a Category 1 fabric. There are no application charges for COM
fabrics. COL is a Category 7 textile; refer to prices on specific products
to determine the application charge.

Ordering and payment for COM/COL textile yardage are the
responsibility of the customer and the textile supplier.

If desired, Herman Miller will purchase COM textiles directly
from Maharam, Camira, C.F. Stinson, Guilford of Maine, Luna Textiles,
Momentum Textiles and Ultrafabrics to simplify ordering and shipment.
For this service, refer to the Supplier Connection program.
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Appendix: Customers Own Material/Customers Own Leather Order Information — Seating

Customer’s Own Material/Customer’s Own
Leather Order Information — Seating

continued

Textile Approval

1. Select a COM textile and a Herman Miller product.

2. If your textile does not show as tested in Omni, submit a request.
You will be required to select a specific color of the textile and
feature of the product to test, i.e., seat, back, etc.

3. Herman Miller will notify you of approval or disapproval within 4 days
from receipt of the test yardage.

Ordering Products with COM/COL

1. Refer to the specific products to determine the yardage required for
COM/COL textiles.

Note: Additional yardage may be needed due to the unique
characteristics of a textile.

2. Obtain the COM ID# in Omni. If the color you are ordering does not
have a COM ID# assigned, click “Create ID”.

3. Enter your order on Order Manager in Omni.

4. Upon receipt of your purchase order, Herman Miller will send you a
PO acknowledgment.

5. Arrangements must be made for the textiles to be shipped from the
supplier to Herman Miller for application to the seating products.
Textiles must be tagged with the assigned identification number and
the roll yardage quantity. See Omni for shipping procedures and
current shipping addresses or contact a COM representative at (616)
654 3400 or (866) 854 3048 EXT 6543400.

Products will be scheduled for production when COM/COL
textiles are received at Herman Miller. Standard lead times in
effect at that time will apply.

Note: If textiles are to be purchased directly by Herman Miller
through the Supplier Connection program, Herman Miller will handle
the ordering and shipping process and will schedule your order for
production upon receipt of your purchase order (dependent on textile
availability). Refer to the Supplier Connection program for more
information.

Supplier Connection

Program Overview
The Supplier Connection program is a service offered by Herman Miller

to purchase approved COM textiles directly from Maharam, Camira,

C.F. Stinson, Guilford of Maine, Luna Textiles, Momentum Textiles and
Ultrafabrics. When you select a textile through this program, Herman
Miller will facilitate the ordering, scheduling, and shipment of the textile
directly with the supplier.

Suppliers included in the Supplier Connection program keep
an active inventory of textiles that are pre-approved for application to
Herman Miller products. Pre-approval applies only to the suitability
of a textile for manufacturing and application to a Herman Miller
product. Omni provides an overview of fabrics that have been tested
and indicates whether or not they were approved for application to
Herman Miller products.

Specific information on the terms and conditions, testing,
approval, and ordering process for the Supplier Connection program is
listed below. Questions and requests for assistance may be directed to
your COM representative at:

(616) 654 3400
(866) 854 3048 EXT 6543400

Supplier Connection Warranty
Textiles purchased by Herman Miller through the Supplier Connection
program are COM and are not warranted by Herman Miller. COM textiles
are tested for application only; they are not tested for performance. The
Herman Miller warranty does apply to the underlying products.
Suppliers of COM textiles are responsible for color consistency
within commercial tolerances, UV stability, and resistance to soiling
and perspiration.
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Customer’s Own Material/Customer’s Own
Leather Order Information — Seating

continued

Supplier Connection Pricing

Textiles purchased by Herman Miller through the Supplier Connection
program are COM. COM is a Category 1 fabric. There are no application
charges for COM fabrics.

Payment for textiles purchased by Herman Miller through the
Supplier Connection program is the responsibility of the customer or
dealer. Herman Miller will invoice the order at the suppliers prices
published at the time of the order.

Textile Approval

1. Select a COM textile and a Herman Miller product.

2. If your textile does not show as tested in Omni, submit a request.
You will be required to select a specific color of the textile and
feature of the product to test, i.e., seat, back, etc.

3. Herman Miller will notify you of approval or disapproval within 4 days
from receipt of the test yardage.

Ordering Products with Supplier Connection COM

1. Identify and include the following information on your purchase order:
*  Product number and option
*  Herman Millers COM identification number

2. Enter your order on Order Manager in Omni.

3. Upon receipt of the purchase order, Herman Miller will process
your order and send you a PO acknowledgment. Herman Miller will
determine the yardage required to produce your product and will
order and schedule for delivery the required textile. Standard lead
times in effect at the time the textile is allocated at the supplier will
apply to products ordered through this program.
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Appendix: Proprietary Textiles Application Chart — Seating
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Appendix: Proprietary Textiles Application Chart — Seating

Proprietary Textiles k5
Application Chart — 2
. o
Seating Y
o
. ~ 2 o
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Price Category 5
3CY__Cozy 14 o|o|o| o0 |o|0|e|e|e o o o o e | o| o e °
14A__Hopsak 14| | e o o| o (o | 0|0 o0 o o o o o o| o 0o e o o
3SU_ _ Summit 15 o o o oo e o o e | o oo e .
Price Category 6
35__ Balance L L L PP PP ]
Price Category 7
coL_customersOwnleather(t] 1| | [sa] | | | [ | | [ [ [Je8] [ [ [ ]| [ [ [ ] ][]
Price Category 8
No fabrics avalable at tis time L]
Price Category 9
21__ Leather N] ol [ e [T el [Tl Pl el |
All foam and Proprietary Textiles on HermanMiller seating comply with California TB 117-2013.
Application Note: Herman Miller cannot guarantee material/pattern alignment in adjacent products. For example,
a fabrics pattern may not align from one pedestal cushion top to the next, or from one chair to the next.
1 Referto price book appendices and Kiosk for COM/COL information. 19 Available on Plex seat only.
7 Available on 1” Cushion Tops only. 21 Not available on Sayl upholstered back work chairs.
8 Only available on non-upholstered outer back (PB) option. 22 Not available on Sayl side chairs with upholstered backs.
9 Available on Valor upholstered seat only. 23 Available in select colors. Refer to “Proprietary Textile Colors -
14 Available on Celle UC (upholstered seat) and Celle UF (upholstered seat) Seating” for color offering.
Chairs. 24 Not available on Sayl upholstered High-Back Work Chairs.

15 Available only on Celle HC (upholstered seat with protective edge) and

Celle HF (upholstered seat) Chairs.
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Proprietary Textile Colors — Seating

Price Category 1

Customer’'s Own Material

See Order Information in
Appendices.
Assigned lead-time textile.

For New Aeron® Chairs
56% elastomeric

44% polyester
23101 Mineral
23102 Cabon
23103 Graphlte

For Mirra® 2 Chairs
67% elastomeric
33% antimony-free polyester

1A701 Alpine

1A702 . Slate Grey ....
1A703 . Graph|te ....
1A704 ‘Lime Green
1A705 . Cappuccmd o
1A706 Urban Oran‘g'e. '
1A707 Dark Turquerse
wos g

54” wide
86% antimony-free polyester
14% polyester

8T03 Wicker

STO'er 'Porcelam
STO'SW 'Warm Grey
8T06  Sepia

8T07  Pumpkin
8T08  Copper

8T09  Cranberry
STl'Om .Tomato

8T11 .Nlulberry
8T12  Plum

STl'Bm 'GreenApplem
STl'er ‘Loden
8T15  Spruce
8T16  Periwinkle
8Tl7 :Cerulean

8T18 Indigo

8119  Shale
STZ'OW 'Brownstone'm
8121  Bak
T
STZ'BW .Graph|te ....
8124 Black
N
54” wide

50% recycled polyester
50% polyester
3DEO1 Frost

3DE02 S|lver Plne

3DE03' . Stone ....
3DEO4  Shale
3DE05 Charcoal ....

For Lino™ Chairs
52% polyester
48% elastomeric

4RMO1  Mineral

ARNlOZ 'Poppy ....
ARMOB “Green Leaf
ARMO4  Jade
4RMO5 .Shadow ....
4RNlO6 Graph|te ....

For Caper® Chairs
69% elastomeric
31% polyester
6V01  Black
6V02 Sllver Grey

54” wide
100% antimony-free polyester
9502 Tangerine
9503 Red
9507  Twilight
9508 Bayou

9510 .BerryBlue

9514 iBlack .....
9515 .SlateGrey .....
9516 ..Fog .

Interweave

For Verus™ Chairs

71% elastomeric

29% polyester

6504 Pewter .....
6505 Charcoal .....
6506 Black .

For Setu® Chairs

74% elastomeric
26% polyester

4W21 Alpine
4W22  Mango
4W23 Chartreuse
4w2s Berry Blue
4w2e Slate Grey

4W28 Chmo
4W29  Rattan
W30 Java

4wst Graphlte

54” wide
56% recycled polyester
44% polyester

1NlN01 Linen

1MN02 'Alabaster ‘‘‘‘
IMNO3  Trufle
1MN04 'Folkstone ‘‘‘‘
1MN05 'S|lverP|ne ‘‘‘‘
IMNO6  Slate
IMNO7 Seed
1MNO8  Yellow Oxide
IMNO9  Persimmon
IMN10  Tundra
IMN11  Meadow
IMN12  BlueSky
1NlN13 'BlueSpruce'm
e Deepses

Assigned lead-time textile.
Available only on Sayl®
Suspension Back Work Chairs
97% polyester, 3% spandex

3DK01  Fog
30k02  Slate Grey
30k03  Java
30k0o4  Black
30k05s Red
3DK06  Green Apple
30k07  BerryBlue

Price category 1 continued on
next page
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ix: Proprietary Textile Colors —Seating

i

Appendi

Proprietary Textile Colors — Seating

continued

Price Category 1
continued

54” wide

56% polyester
44% recycled polyester
Studio White *

* Colors not available on
Plex™ Lounge Furniture.

54” wide

73% recycled polyester
27% polyester

Sand Dollar

Price Category 2

54” wide

88% recycled polyester
12% polyester

Acrylic backing

Forest Moss

100% recycled polyester
9201 Licorice

Crepe continued

9253 Yellow Dark

9255 Blush Grey

9256 Wild Berry

56% recycled polyester
44% polyester

Acrylic backing
Alabaster

55” wide
100% recycled polyester

22Q05  Chipotle

22Q06 Cherry ................
22Q07  Fuschia
22Q08 e
22Q09 Purple ................
22Q10  Clover
22Q11 ..... oo
22Q12  Peacock
22Q13 Lagoon ...............
22Q14  Twilight
22Q15  Bluestone

54” wide
100% polyester

1LMO3  Brick and Mortar

1LM04  Saltand Pepper
MO B
1LM06  Lemongrass
e Poppy ................
1M08  Wild Bery
oS Lo
e Jade ..................
e DeepSea .............

* Color not available on
Valor Seating

Price category 2 continued on next
page
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Proprietary Textile Colors — Seating

continued

Price Category 2
continued

54” wide

100% pvc-free polyurethane
Summer White

54” wide
100% polyester

1HA25  Vintage Rose
1HA26  Raspberry
1HA27  Acai Berry

Rhythm

54” wide

100% polyester

3001 Kiwi Green *
3002 GreenApple *
3003 Peacock*
3004  Bayou*

3005 ‘ ‘B'e'rry Blue o
3006 Iris* o
3007 Twilight

3008 Pumpkin*
3009 ‘ ‘P'O'pp\/ * o
3010 ‘Molasses *
3011 ‘ ‘Mhlberry 0
3012 HI'('h'aki * o
3013 Mink*

3014 Black

3015 ::C:h:arcoal

* Colors not available on Embody
Chair

54” wide
100% recycled polyester
1RVO1 Twig

1RVO02 Deep Clay
1RVO3  Woodrose
1RVO4  Otter

1RVO5  Hemlock

1RVO6  Olive

1RVO7 ‘ ‘I'_é'goon

1RVO8 ‘ ‘I'J'éep Sea
1RVO9 ‘ “C'h'arcoal

1RV10 Grey Brindle::

54” wide

100% vinyl

100% polyester knit backing
Resilience® finish

3SL01 White

35102 Pebble

3SL03 Hf'\/'l'ushroom o
3SL04  Stone
3SL05 ‘ ‘('Z'h'estnut

3506  Rattan

3SL07 Black Cherry::

Sequel continued

3SL08 Tundra

elee ey
S i Fog ..............
35111 Folkstone
ey

80% antimony-free polyester
13% recycled polyester

7% polyester

8RO5 Wicker

aRie Pbbb\j ................
T
e
i H'Gfébh'iié ..............
ey G
e H'S'é'pi‘é .................
8R22  Blueberry
8R23  GreenApple
8R26  Gunmetal
R
whon G
aras S
8R30  Tangerine

8R33 Forest

8R34  JadeDark
8R35  Waterfall
8R36  Midnight Blue
8R37  CarbonDark

Price Category 3

54” wide

100% polyurethane
Polyester knit backing
Stain resistant finish

Summer White

3AC09  Chipotle ...
3AC10 Claret oo
3AC11 Slate Purple

3AC12  Attichoke

Price category 3 continued on next
page
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Proprietary Textile Colors — Seating

continued

Price Category 3
continued

61” wide

100% polyester
8MO01 Graphite
8M02  Shadow
8M10  Alpine
8M17  Black
sM21 .'S'l'ate”G'r'ey
8M22  Lime Green
8M23  French Press

8M24 'Ufban'O.ran‘g'éH

8M25 Dark Turquoise
8M26 Twilight

String Plaid

54” wide
100% recycled polyester
22V01 Warm White on Khaki

22V02 M.int oh'Yellow Green

203 Mist on Blue Grey
22104 Sky Blue on Red

22V05  Lime on Magenta

22V06 Bright Green on

Appendix: Proprietary Textile Colors — Seating

GIEEN e
22V07  Aqua Blue on
Cerulean

2208 Ivory on Black_

Price Category 4

54” wide

48% wool

41% recycled polyester
9% nylon

2% polyester

3DMO01  Rye Grass
3DMO02  Silver Birch
3DMO03  Pewter
3DMO04  Graphite
3DM05  Black
3DM06  Lemongrass
3DMO07  Permission
3DMO8  Juniper
3DM09  Sea Grass
3DM10  Nightfall
54” wide

50% solution dyed recycled nylon
50% solution dyed nylon
BLOCKaide

21301 Stone

21303 Cayenne

21305 Pesto

21306 Teal Blue

21307 Ultramarine

21310 Charcoal

For Public Office Landscape®
sectional back/social chair.
knit to size

100% polyester

1A901 Warm White
1A902 Fog

1A903 Red

1A904  Wildberry
1A905 Green Apple
1A906  Twilight
1A907 Graphite

56” wide
100% antimony-free polyester
GreenShield

6503 Khaki

6504 Straw

6507 Brick

6510 Mink

6511 Green Apple
6513 Indigo

6514 Zinc

6515 Slate

6516 Beachwood
6517 Paprika
6518 Plum

6519 Juniper
6520 Grey Black

54” wide
50% solution dyed recycled nylon

50% solution dyed nylon
BLOCKaide

22P04 Pesto
22P05 Peacock
22P06 Blue Jay
22P07 Blueberry
22P09 Mango
22P10 Paprika
22P12 Wheat
22P13 Brownstone
22P14 Bayou

55” wide

100% polyester

35Y01 Pine Cone
35Y02 Citron
35Y03 Canyon
3SY04  Truffle
3SY05 Wild Berry
3SY06 Everglade
3SYo7 Glacier
35Y08 Nightfall
35Y09 Dark Mineral
3SY10 Slate Grey
3SY11 Dark Carbon
3SY12 Black

Price Category 5

54” wide

100% wool

3CY01 Heathered Warm Grey
3CY02 Heathered Rye Grass
3CY03 Heathered Cool Grey
3CY04 Heathered Blue Grey
3CY05 Heathered Black
3CY06 Heathered Persimmon
3CY07 Heathered Loden
3CY08 Heathered Jade
3CY09 Heathered Lagoon
3CY10 Heathered Twilight

56” wide

100% recycled polyester
14A20 Black

14A22 Raw Umber Dark
14A26  Grey Blue Dark
14A30  Sepia Dark
14A38 Emerald Dark
14A39  Yellow Dark
14A40 Orange

14A41 Sienna

14A42 Olive Green Dark
14A43 Crimson

14A44 Crimson Dark Dark
14A45  Violet Dark
14A46 Pink Dark Dark
14A47 Ultramarine Dark
14A48  Cobalt Blue
14A49  Terra Cotta
14A50 Ochre Dark

54” wide
100% silicone
Polyester knit backing

35001 Bright White
35002 Oyster
35U03  Zinc

3SU04  Sparrow
3SU05  Taupe
3SU06  Java

35007 Black
35008  Cherry
3SU09 Beachglass
3SU10  Midnight
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Proprietary Textile Colors — Seating

continued

Price Category 6 Price Category 7 Price Category 8 Price Category 9

Customer’s Own Leather No fabrics available at this time.

100% polyester See Order Information in approx. 50 sq. ft. per hide
3512 Carbon o Appendices. Assigned lead-time 100% leather
3513 Black _ textile. 2101 Ivory

2109 Black*
2110 Smoke
2111 Graphite
2112 Khaki
2113 Rattan
2114 Truffle
2115 Alpine
2116 Haze
2117 Sable Grey

2118 Dark Mineral **
2119 Dark Carbon ***
2120 Cranberry
2121 Deep Sea

bunpag — si0)o) ajiyxaj Aipjauidoid :xipuaddy

* Armpad color available on
Aeron® Chair, Graphite.

** Armpad color available on
Aeron Chair, Mineral.

*** Armpad color available on
Aeron Chair, Carbon.
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Maharam
Application Chart —
Seating

® Available

Maharam textiles are on assigned lead times.
[N] Non-woven textile.

Swoop” Lounge Seating - Fully Upholstered

Verus™ Work Chairs/Stools Back
Verus Work Chairs/Stools Seat
Verus Side Chairs Back

Verus Side Chairs Seat

Swoop Lounge Seating - Plywood

Verus Plus Chairs
Public Office Landscape® Seat

Mirra® Chairs/Stools
Sayl® Work Chairs

Sayl Side Chairs

Setu Lounge Chair/Ottoman
Caper® Chairs/Stools
Keyn Chair Group Back
Keyn Chair Group Seat
Lino™ Chairs Seat
Locale® Bench Cushions
Plex® Lounge Furniture
Valor™ Seating

Cushion Tops

Price Category 1
No fabrics available at this time. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Price Category 2

8l1_ _ Muse - Maharam | |14 |16 |16 | | |
Price Category 3-4

No fabrics available at this time. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Price Category 5

ZNC_ _ Nico - Maharam | |14
Price Category 6-8

No fabrics available at this time. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Price Category 9

ZGE_ _ Gemma - Maharam | |14

bunpas — uoy) uonlijddy woioyoy :xipuaddy

Price Category A
No fabrics available at this time. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Price Category B
T Messenger - Maharam * | |14

Price Category C

887_ _ Merit - Maharam 14
Z27_ _ Manner - Maharam 14
73 Metric - Maharam 14

8EY_ _ Murmur - Maharam 14

Price Category D
818__ Bluff - Maharam | | hele| | |
Price Category E
896_ _ Dwell - Maharam 14 [16 [16 ° ° ° o |eo ° o |7
ZR2_ _Roster - Maharam 15 |16 |16 . o |0 |e o o |0 o o o

Price Category F
82T_ _ Apt[N]- Maharam 18 | @ .
74M_ _ Instill [N] - Maharam 15 [18 |16 o
89N_ _ Keen - Maharam 15 (16 |16
V9G_ _ Ledger - Maharam 15 (18 |16 .
ZLL_ _ Loop - Maharam 15 |16 [16
8LW_ _Pepper - Maharam 14 |16 [16
732_ _ Skein - Maharam 14 |16 |16 | ® .
733_ _ Strum - Maharam [N] 16

e 21 |e e |7

* Available in select colors on 20-day lead-time.
Refer to “Maharam Colors - Seating” for 20-day colors.

Continued on next page
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Appendix: Maharam Application Chart — Seating

Maharam T
Application Chart — g
Seating °
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Price Category G
ZBU_ _ Bushel by Lisa Scull - Maharam 15 |16 |16 ° o |o o o |e . .
8GI_ _ Chassis - Maharam 15 |16 |16 . oo e o o [0 |o oo |o
ZC2_ _Compound - Maharam [N] 16 |16 o |o |0 |0 8 o |e . S
8AR_ _ Gild - Maharam 16 . o |o . o |0 [21]0 |0 |e
82N_ _Quay - Maharam 14 |16 |16 o |0 |0 |0 [0 |0 o |o (o |0 |po]|e °
8DW_ _Waver - Maharam 14 |16 |16 o |0 (o [0 |0 |e o |o |0 |0 o |e
Price Category H
ZT_ _ Circles - Maharam 14 |16 [16 ° °
TG_ _ Divina Melange by Kvadrat - Maharam 14 [® o |e o (o |0 |0 8 o |o o o (o (o o |0
ZK_ _ Dot Pattern - Maharam 14 |® | |e . . o |o
ZP3_ _ Pocket - Maharam o |o .
ZL__ Small Dot Pattern - Maharam 14 |® | [ |e . . . . o |o
V25_ _ Steelcut Trio - Maharam 14 16 | ® o o |e . o |e
Price Category |
7CW_ _ Cursive - Maharam | |14 |14 |16 | | o (o (o |0 |8 | | o |o |0 |0 . o o

Price Category J-V
No fabrics available at this time.

7 Available on 1” Cushion Tops only.

8 Only available on the Aside nonupholstered outer back option

(PB).
9 Available on Valor upholstered seat.

14 Available on Celle UC (upholstered seat) chairs and Celle UF

(upholstered seat) chairs.

15 Available only on Celle HC (upholstered seat with protective edge)

chairs and Celle HF (upholstered seat) chairs.

16 Available on Sayl Chair seat.

18 Available on Sayl Chair seat and upholstered mid-back.

20 Not available on Plex Club Chair with Headrest.

21 Available on Plex seat and on ottoman.

26 Available in select colors. Refer to “Maharam Colors - Seating” for
color offering.
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Maharam Colors — Seating

Price Category 1

No fabrics available at this time.

Price Category 2

No fabrics available at this time.

54” wide

Price Category 3-4

100% post-consumer recycled polyester

81101/466487-001

Crescendo

81102/466487-002

Resonate

81103/466487-003

Runway

81104/466487-004

Ascend

81105/466487-005

Veil *

81106/466487-006

Refresh *

81107/466487-007

Clear *

81108/466487-008

Fantasy

81109/466487-009

Miso

81110/466487-010

Compass

81111/466487-011

Bergamot *

81112/466487-012

Grasshopper

81113/466487-013

Goal

81114/466487-014

Mistletoe

81115/466487-015

Seaglass *

81116/466487-016

Frigid

81117/466487-017

Riverbend

81118/466487-018

Noble

81119/466487-019

Pulsar

81120/466487-020

Velella

81121/466487-021

Sailboat

81122/466487-022

Sparse

81123/466487-023

Vase

81124/466487-024

Haven

81125/466487-025

Mead

81126/466487-026

Neat

81127/466487-027

Jovial

81128/466487-028

Theater

81129/466487-029

Poinsettia

81130/466487-030

Celebrate

81131/466487-031

Spectacle

* Colors not available on Valor

Seating.

e Maharam textiles are on assigned lead times [A] unless otherwise noted.
e Fabric numbers are listed as Herman Miller fabric number/Maharam fabric number.

Price Category 5

Nico - Maharam

54” wide

63% wool

21% polyester

16% solution-dyed nylon
ZNC01/466564-001 Alcazar

3G — $10)0) woIpyoly :xjpuaddy
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Maharam Colors — Seating

continued

Price Category 6-8 Price Category 9 Price Category A

No fabrics available at this time. No fabrics available at this time.

55” wide ZGE26/466568-026 D.e.l.u'ge ......
85% wool ZGE27/466568027 Overlay
15% nylon ZGE28/466568028 ..........
ZGE01/466568-001 Crinoline ZGE29/466568029 Sheath
Z6E02/466568-002 Angelic ZGE30/466568-030 Quietude
ZGE03/466568-003 _Savory ZGE31/466568-031 Jar

ZGE04/466568 004 Hon‘!'e'ycomb ZGE32/466568-032

ZGE05/466568 005 Gilded ZGE33/466568-033

ZGE06/466568 006 Paddleboat ZGE34/466568-034

ZGE07/466568 007 Stagecoach ZGE35/466568-035

Appendix: Maharam Colors — Seating

ZGE08/466568-008 Waterbuck ZGE36/466568-036 Smitten
ZGE09/466568-009 Earnest ZGE37/466568-037 Revere
ZGE10/466568-010 Auric ZGE38/466568-038 Mangosteen
ZGE11/466568-011 Carmine ZGE39/466568-039 Allum
ZGE12/466568-012 Serape ZGE40/466568-040 Immense
ZGE13/466568-013 Ferric ZGE41/466568-041 Chamber
ZGE14/466568-014 Canyon ZGE42/466568-042 Cosmos
ZGE15/466568-015 Alembic 7GE43/466568-043 |

ZGE16/466568-016 Patio ZGE44/466568-044 Rainwater
ZGE17/466568-017 Sorrel ZGE45/466568-045 Shade
ZGE18/466568-018 Root ZGE46/466568-046 Pendant
ZGE19/466568-019 Mansion ZGE47/466568-047 Axial
ZGE20/466568-020 Buff ZGE48/466568-048 Fervent
ZGE21/466568-021 Starch ZGE49/466568-049 Le

ZGE22/466568 022 Dawn ZGE50/466568-050

ZGE23/466568 023 Country5|de ZGE51/466568-051

ZGE24/466568-024 Dewy ZGE52/466568-052 Evenfall =
ZGE25/466568‘Q'25 Reliquary

e Maharam textiles are on assigned lead times unless otherwise noted.
e Fabric numbers are listed as Herman Miller fabric number/Maharam fabric number.
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Maharam Colors — Seating

continued

Price Category B

Messenger — Maharam

54” wide
78% recycled polyester
15% polyester

7% nylon
TIO7/458640-007

Shadow *

e Maharam textiles are on assigned lead times unless otherwise noted.

Messenger continued

TI69/458640-069  Cherry
T|70/45§64O 070 “‘Vlbrant o
TI71/458640-071  Satsuma *' -
TI72/458640-072  Maize
T|76/45§64O 076 WFOSSil
T|77/45§64O 077 WASh
T|78/45§64O 078 WTusk
TI79/45§64O 079 WOyster
T|81/45§64O 081 WHusk
T|84/45§640 084 WRobust o
TI85/458640-085 Beyond
TI86/458640-086 Voyage
TI87/458640-087 Everglade
TI89/45§64O 089 ”‘Blanch o
TI90/45§640 090 “‘Longspur
TI91/45§64O 091 W\/Ireo
TI92/45§64O 092 “"Dipper
T|93/45§64O 093 ““Gale
T|94/45§640 094 ““Hunter
T|95/45§64O 095 ”"Lime
TI96/458640-096  Apple
T|97/45§64O 097  Krill
T|98/45864O 098

Catalyst

* Colors available on
20-day lead time.

** Color not available on

Valor Seating.

Price Category C

Manner - Maharam

54” wide

100% recycled polyester

22701/466177-001

72702/466177-002

22703/466177-003 P
22704/466177-004 |

2711/466177-011 E:

22712/466177-012

22713/466177-013
22714/466177-014

22716/466177-016

22717/466177-017_Hs
22720/466177-020
22722/466177-022
22723/466177-023

22726/466177-026 B:
22727/466177-027 ¢
22728/466177-028
22729/466177-029
Z2730/466177ﬁ-(.).3.(.). ‘

72731/4661

22732/466177-032.
22733/466177-033

Z2734/466l 77-034

22735/466177-035
22736/466177-036

22737/466177-037

22738/466177-038
Z2739/466177-039H

Z2740/466l 77-040

22741/466177-041

Z2742/4661‘
Z2743/466l7

22744/466177-044 P
22745/466177-045 (
22746/466177-046 |

e Fabric numbers are listed as Herman Miller fabric number/Maharam fabric number.

Smoky

Comfort

Nlagic

Carob

Porp0|se
Fl|nt
Hush

Nuance

Ember

Wagon

Ablaze

Peel

Butterscotch. -
Harvest
Parakeet
Aquanc s
Cottage
Dahlia

Vivid

Basm
Schooner

Slope

‘ S|lverpomt. -
Lattice

Nlagnetic
T
‘Resolute
‘CrU|se
:Atmospherlc

Cloudburst

‘T|dewater h

F|rth

Ocean5|de
Grandeur

D|ll

Poplar o
Cltronella
Passerlne

Manner continued
Z2747/466177 047

Southwe‘st' )

Roseate

Charrsma

Slltstone

K|mon0

Valiant

Baroness

Merit - Maharam

54” wide

76% post-industrial
recycled polyester
24% polyester

PFOA-Free stain resistant

88201/466444 001

Trickle

Beluga o

Gunmetal

Blackout

. Superior

Ocean

'nghborn

Immersed

Rainfall N

Blizzard

Poolside::

H Steel

Zircon

Ripple

Aegean o

Armada

Hedera

Rainforest

Gator

H'Vineyard‘m ;

Pine

Kiwi

. Kookaburra

Bellini

Sunflower

Sandstorm

Price category C continued on

next page

buipag — si0)o) woipyoyy :xipuaddy

HermanMiller for Government

June 2021

3




Appendix: Maharam Colors — Seating

Maharam Colors — Seating

continued

Price Category C
continued

Price Category D

Merit continued Metric continued Bluff - Maharam

88727/466444-027 Mudder 7338/466014-038 nghway 54” wide
88228/466444-028 Lynx 7339/466014-039  Canary 100% polyurethane
“““ Farro 2340/466‘(‘)'1'4-040 Sunny Ink-resistant protective top coat
“mHHHWWWHMManlla 2341/466‘(‘)’1'4-041 Aztec Polyester backing
88731/466444-031 Starfish 2342/466014-042  Fruit 81801/466489-001 Loom
88232/466444-032 Brass 7343/466014-043  Galah 81802/466489-002 _Helm
88233/466444-033 Arrow 2344/466014-044  Kiln 81803/466489-003 Cruller
88734/466444-034 Gelato 7345/466014-045 Moth 81804/466489-004 Folklore
88735/466444-035 Nectarine 81805/466489-005 Beguile
88736/466444-036 Macaron 81806/466489-006 Sherpa
88237/466444-037 Alert 557 wide 81807/466489-007 Teleport
88238/466444-038 Goji  100% polyester 81808/466489-008 Annex
88239/466444-039 Cabernet PFOA-Free stain resistant 81809/466489-009  Lorimer
88740/466444-040 Eggplant  BEY01/466446-001 Gust 81810/466489-010 Cinema
“““ Hawk  BEY02/466446-002 Harmonica 81811/466489-011 Zip
88242/466444-042 Stag  BEY03/466446:003 Canopy 81812/466489-012 Coach
88243/466444 043 Overcast 8EY04/466446-004 Dim 81813/466489-013 Supernova
B " BEY05/466446-005 Peppercorn 81814/466489-014 Pirate
8EY06/466446-:006 Cauldron 81815/466489-015 Academy
54” wide 8EY07/466446-007 Conquer 81816/466489-016 Disco
51% recycled polyester 8EY08/466446-008 Rapids 81817/466489-017 Equator
49% polyester 8EY09/466446-009 Seawater 81818/466489-018 _Brink
7302/466014-002  Fog 8EY10/466446-010 Baby 81819/466489-019  Scene
7303/466014-003 Fleece ~ B8EY11/466446-011 Elderberry 81820/466489-020 _Petrichor
7312/466014-012  Cardinal ~ 8EY12/466446-012 Iceberg 81821/466489-021 _Exotic
8EY13/466446-013 Tallgrass 81822/466489-022 Fauna
7318/466014-018  Pollen 8EY14/466446-014 Underground  8823/466489-023 Calabash
7320/466014-020 Alligator  BEY15/466446-015 Biome 81824/466489-024  Fuscous
7323/466014-023 Tar  8EY16/466446-016 Cask 81825/466489-025  Wildling
7324/466014-024  Anchor  8EY17/466446-017 Argan 81826/466489-026  Blitz
7326/466014-026  Admiral 8EY18/466446-018 Sundown 81827/466489-027 _ Allspice
7327/466014-027 Seaport BEY19/466446-019 Ignite 81828/466489-028 Lumos
7328/466014-028 Scuba 8EY20/466446-020 Sultry 81829/466489-029 Pilot
7329/466014-029  Skate BEY21/466446-021 Sangria 81830/466489-030 Jukebox
7330/466014-030 Hopscotch 81831/466489-031 Dugout
81832/466489-032 Claret
81833/466489-033 Flgmenco

7333/466014-033  Downpour
7334/466014-034  Midday
7335/466014-035 Talisman
7336/466014-036 Hedgerow
7337/466014-037 Snorkel

e Maharam textiles are on assigned lead times |A] unless otherwise noted.

e Fabric numbers are listed as Herman Miller fabric number/Maharam fabric number.

Price Category E

Dwell - Maharam

54” wide

66% post-industrial

recycled polyester

32% post-consumer

recycled polyester

PFOA-Free stain resistant
Latex backing
89601/466419-001 Sesame

Roster - Maharam

54” wide

68% post-consumer
recycled polyester

32% polyester

PFOA-Free stain resistant
Acrylic backing
ZR201/466445-001 Jacana

June 2021
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Maharam Colors — Seating

continued

Price Category F

Apt — Maharam Instill - Maharam Ledger - Maharam Pepper - Maharam

>
54” wide 54” wide 54” wide 58” wide §
100% polyurethane/silicone 100% polyurethane 100% polyurethane 49% polyester ::x,
Ink-resistant protective top coat Ink-resistant protective top coat V9Gl/463770001 B 001 ........... 41% post-industrial recycled polyester g
Polyester backing Polyester backing V9GZ/463770002 B 002 ........... 10% post-consumer recycled polyester §.
82712/466392:012 s 74M01/466351-001 Page V9G3/463770:003 003 PFOA-Free stain resistant e
82713/466392:013 Nocturnal V9G4[463770004 004 Acrylic Backing o
8271446392014 Fluid V966/463770017 017 8LW01/466486:001 Dojo s
82T15/466392-015 Eden Marengo N
amigjice392016 Golacic SO dceass a0 Hareaun
82T17/466392-017 Shoreline Pavlova S
82T18/466392018 'J'édé ................................. oo 3
82T19/466392019 e o R
82T20/466392-020 Botanic  74M09/466351-009 Ride  VOGX/463770-031 031 8LWO7/466486-007 Essence
82T21/466392-021 Chartreuse  74M10/466351-010 Squire  VOGY/463770-032 032 8LWO8/466486-008 Genome
82T23/466392-023 Lyric  74M11/466351-011 Tannin  VOG13/463770-037 037 8LWO09/466486-009 Myriad
82T24/466392-024 Turmeric  74M12/466351-012 Vitis  VOG17/463770-041 041 8LW10/466486-010 Terrarium
82T25/466392025 . Bengal .............................................
82726/466392-026 Core VOG19/463770-043 043
82727/466392-027 Mantle V9G20/463770-044 044 54” wide
82728/466392-028 Sorbet V9G21/463770-045 045 56% recycled polyester
82732/466392-032 Oak V9G22/463770-046 046 44% polyester
82733/466392-033 Castle  74M18/466351.018 Stowaway 73201/466170-001 Burrow
82T34/466392-034 Follow 73204/466170-004 Sumac
82735/466392-035 Elixir 57” wide 73206/466170-006 Cavern
82T36/466392036 Charm ........ 48% post-industrial recycled polyester 23207/466170007 Bltter .........
26% polyester 23208/466170008 Cmder """""
82738/466392-009 Sketch 26% post-consumer recycled polyester  73209/466170-009 Dock
82739/466392-010 Glacier 54” wide PFOA-Free stain resistant 73210/466170-010 Cadet
82T40/466392-031 Fortress 61% polyester Acrylic Backing 73211/466170-011 Marsh
82T41/466392-030 Lotus 39% polyolefin ZLL01/466469-001 Opossum
82T42/466392-001 Coconut PFOA-Free stain resistant 7L102/466469-002 Foundation
82T43/466392-011 Cobblestone  Acrylic backing 7L103/466469-003 Naval 54” wide
82T44/466392-029 Bloom 89N01/466433-001 Gaur 7LL04/466469-004 Buoyant 100% polyurethane
82T45/466392-022 Crepe  89N02/466433-002 Lock  ZLL05/466469-005 Mockingbird  with silver-based antimicrobial
82T46/466392-006 Hickory ~ 89N03/466433-003 Elk  ZLL06/466469-006 Dynasty 73301/466122-001 Overcast
82T47/466392-007 Constellation ~ 89NO4/466433-004 Oatmeal ~ ZLLO7/466469-007 Zori  73302/466122-002 Ridge
82T48/466392-008 Labyrinth ~ 89NO5/466433-005 Lakefront  ZLLOS/466469-008 Wildfire ~ 73304/466122-004 Pigeon
82T49/466392-002 Vibe  89NO6/466433-006 Argent  ZLL09/466469-009 Floral ~ 73306/466122-006 Cabin
82T50/466392-003 Stampede  89NO7/466433-007 Coyote  ZLL10/466469-010 Penguin  73307/466122-007 Bur
82T51/466392-004 Lumber  89NO8/466433-008 Eventide ~ 73308/466122-008 Abalone
82752/466392-005 Gingerbread ~ 89N09/466433-009 Canal 73310/466122-010 Gourd
 B8ON10/466433-010 Rosemary 73311/466122-011 Wheat
89N11/466433-011 Herb 73312/466122-012 Lemongrass
89N12/466433012 . Ruby ..............................................
89N13/466433-013 Loganberry
e Maharam textiles are on assigned lead times unless otherwise noted.
e Fabric numbers are listed as Herman Miller fabric number/Maharam fabric number.
HermanMiller for Government June 2021 5




Appendix: Maharam Colors — Seating

Maharam Colors — Seating

continued

Price Category G

Bushel by Lisa Scull - Maharam Compound - Maharam Quay — Maharam

54” wide
45% solution-dyed nylon

45% solution-dyed post-industrial
recycled nylon

9% polyester

1% polyolefin
Acrylic backing
ZBU01/466490-001

Enchant

Flurry
Oxygen

ZBU04/466490-004 Vortex

Loon

Maverick

Hadron

Spirulina

Environ

Rotunda
Caraway

Chassis by Lisa Scull - Maharam

54” wide
50% solution-dyed nylon

50% solution-dyed post-industrial
recycled nylon

PFOA-Free stain resistant

Acrylic backing
8G101/466458-001

Locomotiye o
Oowl

Minuet

Galax

Stratus
Cape
Cirrus

Inlet

Petrol

Hemic

e Maharam textiles are on assigned lead times [A] unless otherwise noted.

54” wide
100% polyurethane
silane-based antimicrobial

54” wide
73% post-industrial recycled cotton
18% polyester

2C201/466196-:001 001 6% solution-dyed polyester
7C203/466196-003 003 PFOA-Free stain resistant
ZC204/466196-004 004 82NO1/466390-001 Winter
20205/466196-005 005  82N02/466390-002 Hazelut
2C206/a66196006 006 §2N03/466390003 Chapelle
2C207/466196-007 007 82NO4/466390-004 Heather
70208/466196-008 008 82N05/466390-005 Federal
70209/466196:009 009 82N06/466390-006 Swan
70210/466196-010 010 82N07/466390-007 Granite
7C211/466196-011 011  82N08/466390-008 Cinereal
70212/466196-012 012 82IN10/466390-010 Seafoam
20213/466196-013 013 82N11/466390-011 Wedgewood
7C214/466196-014 014 8IN12/466390-012 Parrot
76315 /a66196.015 015 8aN13/466390-013 Persian
70216/466196-016 016 8IN14/466390-014 Dawn
7C217/466196-017 017  8IN15/466390-015 Cerulean
70218/466196-018 018 82N16/466390-016 Caribe
70219/466196-019 019 82N17/466390-017 Cascade
r— T 8N18/466390018 Pastel
82N19/466390-019 Hummingbird
S EE 82N20/466390-020 Spectrum
100% non-phthalate vinyl 82N21/466390-021 Nile
Ink-resistant protective top coat 82N23/466‘3‘9‘(')-'(')'23 Lo
polyesterbasiing 82N24/466390-024 Butterscotch
8AR01/466432-005 Grapevine 82N28/466‘3‘9‘(')—'(')'28 Conch
BAR02/466432-009 Frosting ~ 82N29/466390-029 Tomato
8AR03/466432-007 Smokey 8IN30/466390-030 Cardinal
BARO4/466432-003 Skylight — 82N31/466390-031 Shrimp
8AR05/466432-011 Sandstone  82N32/466390-032 Abode
BARO6/466432-004 Hurricane  82N33/466390-033 Passion
BARO7/466432-002 Wreath
8AR08/466432-001 Rainforest
BAR09/466432-012 Fudge
8AR10/466432-010 Lantern
8AR11/466432-006 Planet
8AR12/466432-008 Reflection

e Fabric numbers are listed as Herman Miller fabric number/Maharam fabric number.

Waver - Maharam

54” wide

50% solution-dyed nylon

50% solution-dyed post-industrial
recycled nylon

PFOA-Free stain resistant
Acrylic backing
8DW01/466459-001 Mingle
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Maharam Colors — Seating

continued

Price Category H

Circles — Maharam Divina Melange continued Small Dot Pattern — Maharam Steelcut Trio continued

>

55” wide TG34/460830-467 467 557 wide V2546/465906-945 945 3
70% cotton 1635/460830517 517 71%cotton V2547/465906:953 ..9%3...... s
30% polyester TG36/460830-527 527 7% il st V2548/465906:965 965 . =
7T01/458310-001  Khaki TG37/460830-547 547 Z101/458320-001  Document — V2549/465906-983 = 983 s
7L02/458320-002  Sand V2550/465906-176 176 3

203/458320003 Khaki  V2551/465906226 226 o

ZL04/458320-004 Taupe = V2552/465906-236 236 )

ZL05/458320-005  Charcoal = V2553/465906-246 246 i

7106/458320-006 ~ Document  V2554/465906-266 266 Y

Reverse  V2555/465906-276 276 S
Maharam 2L07/458320-007 Red V2556/465906-336 336 |

59” wide
100% wool
TG01/460830-120 120

7L08/458320-008 Yellow  V2557/465906-376 376

ZL09/458320‘-H(')'0'9 Green V2558/465906-416 416

Tous/uc0s30787 787 Steelcut Trio - Maharam V2560/465906-436 436

TG49/460830-917 917 55” wide V2561/465906-446 446
TG50/460830-937 937 90% wool V2562/465906-466 466
TG51/460830-967 967 10% nylon V2563/465906-476 476
T652/460830-977 977 V2501/465906-105 105 V2564/465906-506 506
""""""""""""""""""""" V2502/465906-113 113 V2565/465906-526 526
V2503/465906-124 124 V2566/465906:576 576
557 wide V2504/465906-133 133 V2567/465906-616 616
71% cotton V2506/465906-153 153 V2568/465906-636 636
29% polyester V2507/465906-195 195 V2569/465906-666 666
ZK01/458300-001 Document  V2508/465906-205 205 V2570/465906-686 686

V2509/465‘9‘0‘ 213 213 V2571/465906-716 716

V2513/465906-253 253 V2572/465906-746 746

V2514/465‘9‘Q§-2'83 283 V2573/465906-756 756

V2518/465906-383 383 V2574/465906-776 776
V2523/465906-453 453 V2575/465906-796 796
547 wide V2525/465906-515 515 V2576/465906-806 806
76% recycled polyester V2526/465906-533 533 V2577/465906-906 906
24% nylon V2527/465906-553 553 V2578/465906-916 916
ZP301/466243-001 001 V2520/465906-645 645 V2579/465906-946 946

V2534/465906-713 713 V2580/465906-966 966

V2542/465906-865 865 V2581/465906:976 976
V2543/465906-883 883 V2582/465906:996 9%
V2544/465‘9‘Q§-'915 915

V2545/465906-933 933

e Maharam textiles are on assigned lead times unless otherwise noted.
e Fabric numbers are listed as Herman Miller fabric number/Maharam fabric number.
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Appendix: Maharam Colors — Seating

Maharam Colors — Seating

continued

Price Category | Price Category J-V

No fabrics available at this time.

54” wide

67% solution-dyed acrylic

33% solution-dyed polyester
PFOA-Free stain resistant
7CWO01/466335-001 Fast
7CW03/466335-003 Beachcomb
7CW05/466335-005 Swift
7CW06/466335-006 Jetstream
7CWO07/466335-007 Inkwell
7CW08/466335-008 Rubber

e Maharam textiles are on assigned lead times [A] unless otherwise noted.
e Fabric numbers are listed as Herman Miller fabric number/Maharam fabric number.
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For more information about our products and services or to
see a list of dealers, please visit us at HermanMiller.com or
call (800) 851 1196.

© 2021 Herman Miller, Inc., Zeeland, Michigan
Distribution Rights

Working together since 1956, Herman Miller and Vitra are

the authentic sources of designs by Charles and Ray Eames,
Alexander Girard, and George Nelson. All the designs shown
in this book are protected by law. Herman Miller has obtained
all rights to make and sell these designs. Also, Herman Miller
holds exclusive worldwide manufacturing and distribution
rights for these products with the following exceptions:

Charles and Ray Eames, George Nelson, and Alexander

Girard —Worldwide distribution rights for furniture in all areas
except Europe and the Middle East. For those areas, please
contact Vitra.

Isamu Noguchi—Worldwide distribution rights for the
Noguchi Rudder Table. Distribution rights for the Noguchi
Table in North America and Central America only. For all other
areas, please contact Vitra.

Magis—Exclusive distribution rights in the US and Canada.
For all other areas, please contact Magis.

@ HermanMiller, ®, Action Office, Aeron, Aside, Canvas

Office Landscape, Caper, Celle, Cosm, Co/Struc, Eames,
Embody, Ethospace, Exclave, Fine-Tune, FlexFront, Formcoat,
Ground Cloth, Herman Miller Healthcare, Layout Studio,

Lino, Maharam, Meridian, Mirra, Motia, Nelson, Pellicle,
Perspectives, Plex, PostureFit, PostureFit SL, Resolve, Sayl,
Setu, Tu, Verus, Y-Tower, and Z-Axis are among the registered
trademarks of Herman Miller, Inc., and its owned subsidiaries.

™ AireWeave, Bubbletack, Cellular Suspension, Commend,
Compass, Connect, DOT, Durawrap, Everywhere, Flex-Edge,
Headway, Hopsak 2, Intent, lota, Keyless Entry, Latitude,
Lyris 2, Mora, Multiscrim, Nevi, Overlay, Pedastools, Renew,
Stackable, Swoop, Thrive, TriFlex, Twist, Valor, and Vista are
among the trademarks of Herman Miller, Inc., and its owned
subsidiaries.

SChemsurf® is a registered trademark of Wilsonart
International.

Corian® is a registered trademark of E.l. du Pont de Nemours
and Company Corporation.

FLEXNET™ is a trademark of Milliken & Company.

Floor Saver Glide® is a registered trademark of Carpin
Manufacturing, Inc.

Forest Stewardship Council® is a registered trademark of the
Forest Stewardship Council A.C. (FSC). We are FSC® certified
(FSC® C102895).

FSC® is a registered trademark of the Forest Stewardship
Council A.C. (FSQ).

Geiger® is a registered trademark of Geiger International.
MicrobeCare™ is a trademark of Parasol Medical LLC.

Microsoft® and Natural® Keyboard are registered trademarks
of Microsoft Corporation.

Place Textiles® is a registered trademark of Place Textiles.
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